reasonable cause to believe that the property is subject to confiscation, and is restraining and prohibiting 
the accused DYLAN VELLA from transferring, pledging, hypothecating, or otherwise changing or 
disposing of any such property and of such other property owned by him or being in his possession up 
to the limit of: 

One Million, two hundred and fifty thousand, seven hundred and sixty nine Euro (€1,250,769) 
with regards to the accused DYLAN VELLA; 

and this in terms of Article 23A of the Criminal Code, Chapter 9 of the Laws of Malta, Article 36 of 
the Proceeds of Crime Act, Chapter 621 of the Laws of Malta and Article 5 of the Prevention of Monay